
Seat 
No. Category Title Name Institution Designation Telephone Email Constituency Member/ 

Alternate Gender

Govt. Ms. Nurjahan Begum MOH&FW  Advisor 2223354422 advisor@mohfw.gov.bd GOV Chair Female

Govt. Mr.
Professor Dr. Md. Sayedur 
Rahman

MOH&FW
Honorable Special 

Assistant (State Minister) 0255100510 srkhasru@mohfw.gov.bd GOV Co Chair Male 

Govt. Mr. Md. Saidur Rahman Health Services 
Division

Secretary 02-223357199 secretary@hsd.gov.bd GOV
Vice Chair 

(Govt.)
Male 

Govt. Mr. Kazi Delwar Hossain Health Services 
Division

Additional Secretary 
(Planning) 01950103724 planningwing@hsd.gov.bd GOV Member Male 

Govt. Mr. Shah Imam Ali Reza Health Services 
Division

Joint Secretary (Planning) 01911287128 health@hsd.gov.bd GOV Alternate Male 

Govt. Mr. Prof. Dr. Md. Abu Jafor DGHS Director General, DGHS 01701248999 dg@ld.dghs.gov.bd GOV Member Male 

Govt. Prof. Dr. Sheikh Sayidul Haque DGHS
ADG(Planning & Devlop) 

DGHS 01701248002 adgplanning@ld.dghs.gov.bd GOV Alternate Male

Govt. Ms. Sheikh Momena Moni Health Services 
Division

Additional Secretary (WH) 01712205975 whwing@hsd.gov.bd GOV Member Female 

Govt. Dr. Md. Abdul Aziz Health Services 
Division

Deputy Secretary (WH-1) +8801738155615 wh1@hsd.gov.bd GOV
Alternate 
Member

Male 

Govt. Ms. Monoara Eshrat Health Services 
Division

Additional Secretary 
(Admin) 01554600064 adminwing@hsd.gov.bd GOV Member Female 

Govt. Mr. Md Mamunur Rashid Health Services 
Division

     Joint Secretary    
 (WH Branch) +8801712075302

who@hsd.gov.bd
mamun15053@gmail.com

GOV
Alternate 
Member

Male

Govt. Mr. D. Enamul Habib CMSD, DGHS Director, CMSD +8802222244087 cmsd@cmsd.gov.bd GOV Member Male 

Govt. Prof. Dr. Tahmina Shirin IEDCR, DGHS Director, IEDCR +8801711626151
tahmina.shirin14@gmail.com; 

directoriedcr@gmail.com; 
director@iedcr.gov.bd

GOV Alternate Female
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Govt Dr. Md. Moniruzzaman LGRD Joint Secretary 01711904389 wsbr@lgd.gov.bd GOV Member Male 

Govt Ms. Ashfiqun Nahar LGRD Deputy Secretary 01795823205 lgws2@lgd.gov.bd GOV Alternate Female

Govt Mr. Md. Nazrul Islam MOEDU Joint Secretary
0255100490         

+8801772541264
	js.admin@moedu.gov.bd GOV Member Male

Govt Mr. Saifur Rahman Khan MOEDU Deputy Secretary
0255101220           

+8801718591339
ds.admin@shed.gov.bd GOV Alternate Male 

Govt Ms. Most. Arju Ara Begum MOWCA Joint Secretary 01716195022 jschild@mowca.gov.bd GOV Member Female 

Govt Mr. Dipak Kumar Roy MOWCA
Deputy Secretary (Child 

and Co-ordination) +8801710169398 dschild@mowca.gov.bd GOV Alternate Male 

Govt Ms. Shamima Ferdous MOSW Joint Secretary 01739376570 sf15463@gmail.com GOV Member Female 

Govt Mr. A B M Sadiqur Rahman MOSW Deputy Secretary 01712125771 mswadm5rule@gmail.com GOV Alternate Male

Govt Ms. Munna Rani Biswas MOCHTA Deputy Secretary +88 01716402409 dsdev@mochta.gov.bd GOV Member Female

Govt Ms. Nasrin Sultana MOCHTA Deputy  Secretary +8801720-030348 nasrin.admin@gmail.com GOV Alternate Female

Govt Mr. Md Toufiq-E-Leahi Chowdhury SSD
Joint Secretary (Immi-1 

Branch) +8801712249715 bc.immi1@ssd.gov.bd GOV Member Male

Govt Ms. Abeda Afsaree SSD
Deputy Secretary (Admin-

1 Section and Budget-1 
section)

01717278432 admin1@ssd.gov.bd Gov Alternate Female
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Govt Mr. A K M Sohel MOF
Additional Secretary and 

Wing Chief, ERD +8801711646667
addlsecy-un@erd.gov.bd; 
wingchief04@erd.gov.bd

GOV Member Male

Govt Mr. Kazi Shajahan MOF Joint Secretary 01747333384 un.br2@erd.gov.bd GOV Alternate Male 

Govt Mr.
Mohammad Mahbubur Rahman 
Patwary

MOF-IRD Joint Secretary (Budget) +8801712148758 m.patwary@ird.gov.bd GOV Member Male 

Govt Mr. Bibhishan Kanti Das MOF-IRD Senior Assistant 
Secretary 01818604030 bkdas@ird.gov.bd GOV Alternate Male 

ML/BL Ms. Farzana Sultana Global Affairs Canada Development Advisor   +8801688103774 farzana.sultana@international.gc.ca ML Member Female

ML/BL Dr. Momena Khatun Global Affairs Canada Health Technical 
Specialist

+8801711819629
+8801787697791

momena@fsspbd.com ML Alternate Female

ML/BL Dr. Samina Choudhury USAID
Infectious Disease Team 

Lead, OPHNE +8801711181297 schoudhury@usaid.gov ML
Vice Chair

MLBL
Female

ML/BL Mr. Sardar Munim Ibna Mohsin USAID
Project Management 

Specialist (Tuberculosis),  
OPHNE, USAID

+8801755648960 smohsin@usaid.gov ML Alternate Male 

ML/BL Dr. Saima Khan UNAIDS Country Director  +8801711821726 KhanS@unaids.org  BL Member Female

ML/BL Mr. Md. Abu Taher UNODC
National Programmme 

Coordinator +8801711006369 md.taher@un.org BL Alternate Male

ML/BL Dr. Anupama Hazarika WHO
Medical Officer, 

Communicable Disease 
Surveillance

+8801318367300 hazarikaa@who.int BL Member Female

ML/BL Dr. Sabera Sultana WHO NPO  +8801713001269 sultanas@who.int BL Alternate Female
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CSO Mr. SM Shirajul Islam PDC Executive Director
+8801711429126 
+8801552399211

smshiraj@pdcbd.org NGO-HIV Member Male 

CSO Mr. Asaduzzaman Selim MUK Executive Director
+8801733223299 
+8801711397142

muk1995@gmail.com NGO-HIV Alternate Male 

CSO Mr. Sharif Mostafa Helal BWHC Executive Director +8801714220183 ed.bwhc@gmail.com NGO-TB Member Male 

CSO Prof. Dr. Moazzem Hossain IACIB Executive Director
+8801715038551 
+8801911321781

moazzem.iacib@gmail.com NGO-TB Alternate Male

CSO Mr. A. T. M. Badrul Islam JASHIS Executive Director +8801713486200 jashis1997@gmail.com NGO-Malaria Member Male 

CSO Ms. Jesmin Prema SKUS Chairperson
+8801712750071 
+8801816251919

skus.coxsbazar@gmail.com NGO-Malaria Alternate Female 

CSO Dr. Dibalok Singha DSK Executive Director +8801713147329 singha@dskbangladesh.org NGO-WO&Ch Member Male 

CSO Mr. Md. Hemayet Hossain RISDA-Bangladesh Executive Director
+8801777765400 
+8801552350687

ed@risda.org.bd; 
risda.bangladesh@yahoo.com

NGO-WO&Ch Alternate Male 

CSO Mr. Ahsanul Alam Kishore PLHIV Member +8801833104791 ahsanul.kishore@gmail.com PLWD- HIV Member Male 

CSO Mr. Hafizuddin Munna Network of PLHIV 
(NOP+)

General Secretary +8801711315557 munnadfd24@gmail.com PLWD- HIV Alternate Male 

CSO Mr. Dr. Samnun Faruque NATAB
Executive Committee 

Treasurer +8801711530525 natabbd@gmail.com PLWD-TB Member Male

CSO Mr. Khairuddin Ahmed NATAB General Secretary +8801708790204 natabbd@gmail.com PLWD-TB Alternate Male 

CSO Mr. Sing Young Mro BHDC Member +8801820187663 singyoung71@gmail.com PLWD-Malaria Member Male 
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CSO Mr. Sabir Kumar Chakma RHDC Alternate Member
01720693062         
01818430037

subirchakam62@gmail.com 
cht.rhdc@yahoo.com

PLWD-Malaria
Alternate 
member

Male

CSO Mr. Didarul Alam Rashed NPUD President +8801818067706 npud17@gmail.com KAP-HIV Member Male 

CSO Mr. Mezbah U Ahmed (Biraj) CBO-Bangladesh Coordinator +8801711973912 masbahnatore@yahoo.com KAP-HIV Alternate Male 

CSO Ms. Nilufa SWNOB General Secretary +8801826684387 nilufa.swnob@gmail.com KAP-TB Member Female

CSO Ms. Rina Akhtar SWNOB Member +8801795247668
swnob2002org@yahoo.com

rina7660@gmail.com
KAP-TB Alternate Female

CSO Mr. Mohammad Ali Shining Hill Member +8801554335373 shininghillcht@yahoo.com KAP-Malaria Member Male 

CSO Ms. Hla Shing Nue BNKS Alternate Member +8801886742358 bnks.ed@gmail.com KAP-Malaria Alternate Female

CSO Mr. Milon Kanti Datta BHBCOP Presidium Member +8801727 346990 milon_kanti_datta@hotmail.com FBO Member Male 

CSO Mr. Jitendra Lal (J L) Bhowmik BHBCOP Presidium Member     +8801776196269 dplehnbd101@gmail.com FBO Alternate Male

CSO Prof. Mohammad Abul Faiz Malaria Expert Former DG, DGHS +8801713008858 drmafaiz@gmail.com Academia Member Male

CSO Dr. Asif Mujtaba Mahmud Asgar Ali Hospital
Senior Consultant, 

Respiratory Medicine & 
Tuberculosis

+8801819238333 asifmahmud60@gmail.com Academia Alternate Male

CSO Dr. Nadira Sultana Frannan International 
LTd.FSSP

Public Health Specialist  +8801711389606
sultanadrnadira@yahoo.com; 
sultanadrnadira@gmail.com

Academia Member Female 

CSO Prof. Dr. Md. Aminul Haque
Department of 

Population Sciences, 
DU

Professor +8801712529264 aminul.haque@du.ac.bd Academia Alternate Male
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CSO Ms. Kazi Zebunnessa Begum  Bangladesh Girl 
Guides Association

National Commissioner, 
+8801753422385   
+8801783181774

zebun1@yahoo.com PS
Vice Chair

(CSO)
Female

CSO Mr.
Commodore Muhammed 
Farooque 

Kumudini Welfare 
Trust of Bengal (BD) 

Ltd
Adviser +8801713197510 cdrefarooque@gmail.com PS Alternate Male

CSO Dr. Iqbal Anwar Prime Bank 
Foundation

CEO +8801713069905
iqbalanwara@yahoo.com 

iqbalanwar@primebank.com.bd
PS Member Male

CSO Dr. Muhammod Abdus Sabur Ad-din Foundation Chairman +8801731629575 sabur.pso@gmail.com PS Alternate Male
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